
FLY AUCKLAND-LONDON
in 5 DAYSbythe
66Kangaroo"Service

YoURtrip to Londonwillbemore
interesting if you fy via Sydney On the

66famous Kangaroo Service through the
colourful East. Take theTEAL FlyingBoat
to Sydney, then the QEA: or B.O.AC.
Constellation Sydney to London: You1 enjoy
the utmost in travel variety_~tropical glamour;
Orientalcolour;Easternpageantryandmystery,old
worldcharm.Youmayenjoya fewdays' or8week's
stayinSydneySingaporeorRomeatnoextrafare:Food is the finest you fly in air-conditioned
comfort enjoy perfect service. No currency
problems. Take all the baggage you like66Ibs: carried free. Guaranteed return
passages forround trip ticketholders.

Q-EA and B-O-A-C
QANTAS EMPIRE AIRWAYS in parallel with
BRITISH OVERSEAS AIRWAYS CORPORATION

RESERVATIONS: TASMAN EMPIREAIRWAYS LIMITED,CENTRALBOOKING OFFICE,
AIRWAYS HOUSE;CUSTOMS ST:EAST, AUCKLAND;ANDLEADING TRAVELAGENTS

KNZ2O

Friday. Oetober 7Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7,32 q.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m,

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

LAZB ice
O am. Early Morning Programme5 Announcer’s Choice
0 District Weather Forecast0
0
5
Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)Sentimental Serenade

FWe Travel the Friendly Road
Jasper
10. 0 My Husband's Love10.15 Jezebel’s Daughter
10,30 Music of Spring10.45 Courtship and Marriage41, O Latin-American Parade
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session (Jane)12. 0. Mid-day Music and Variety2. O p.m. Stepmother2.15 Barnabas von Geozy and his Orch-estra
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina), Pictures,Radio Biography: Gertrude Lawrence,Health and Beauty, Week-end~ Enter~
tainment, Life on a Cretan Farm3.30 Voices and Strings4, 0 Accent on Variety5. 0 Echoes of the Cinema5.30 Melody for Two Favourite Duet-tists :

5.46 Rhythm Review
EVENING PROGRAMME6. 0 Uncle Tom and the Merrymakers6.30 Friday Nocturne6.45 Showcase of Melody7. 0 The Quiz Kids7.30 Music in Modern Mood

7.45 Songs from the Shows8. 0 . Hagen’s Circus8.15 All. Visitors Ashore8.30 Forgotten Melodies
8.45 Shenandoah :
9. O Secrets of Scotland Yard9.30 Light Music and Variety10. O ,Sports Preview (Bill Meredith)10.15 Tempo De Dance10.30 Evening Request Session12. 0 Close down

[2ZB; ee
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)8.30 Soprano Songs
9.45 Morning Muses
10. 0 My Husband's Love
10.15 Housewives’ Quiz (Marjorie)10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Courtship and Marriage ca

11. 0 The Victor Male Chorus
11.15 The George Melachrino Orchestra11,30 Shopping Reporter (Doreen)12. 0 Musical Parade2.0 p.m. Stepmother
2.30 Women’s , Hour (Elsie Lloyd),Western Australia, Pictures, Week-end
Entertainments, Radio Biography: Gert-rude Lawrence, Health and Beauty
3.30 Music for Strings
3.45 For Your Quiet Enjoyment4. 0 Virtuoso Variety :

4.15 | Geraldo and his Orchestra4.30 Popular Vocalists
4.45 Latin Lilt "
5. 0 Bing Crosby Sings5.15 Westward Ho
5.30 Variety5.45 Prelude to Dinner

EVENING PROGRAMME6.0 Tea Time Melodies6.15 The Mills Brothers
6.30 The Red Streak *6.45 Jack Simpson and his Sextet7.0 The Quiz Kids7.30 Connie Boswell (vocal)7.45 Hill Billy Round-up8.0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 Music in the ModernManner8.45 Sports Quiz (John Morris8.0 Secrets of Scotland Yar9.30 Light Orchestral Pieces9.46 Franz Winkler Quartet 310. © The Case of the Purple Cow10.15 Sports Session :

0.30 Evening Requests
. O Close down }

RYA >)
CHRISTCHURCH

) 1100 ke. 273 m.

|6. Oa.m. Early Morning Melodies
| 8. 0 Brealifast Club (Happi Hill)|9. 0 Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)
|
9.30 Friday Morning Variety
10, © My Husband’s Love
|10.15 Piaho Parade: Mary Lou Williams
|10.30 Siweerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Courtship and Marriage (first
episode)
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Elizabeth
Anne)
12. 0 Music for. Your Lunch Hour
2. Op.m. Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly McNab),Radio. Biography: Gertrude Lawrence,Channel Islands, by Patricia Ozanne,
Wreek-end Entertainment, Pictures,Health and Beauty
3.30 Songs by Heddle Nash
4. 0 The Music of Cole Porter
4.15 Comic Interlude
4.30 Light Variety
5. 0 Children’s Session: Junior Leaguers

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Appointment with Fate
6.30 Reserved
‘7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Reserved
7.45 Scrapbook
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30. Reserved8. 0 The Secrets of Scotland Yard
9.30 Friday Night Concert10. 0 The Case of the Purple Cow10.15 Sports Preview (The Toff)10.30 ZB Evening Requests, incorporat-ing Mainly for Motorists12. 0 Close down

DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.aNNve

6. OQa.m. London News
6. 5 Whistle While You Wash7. 0 Tempo with Toast7.35 Morning Star7.45 Merry Melodies
9. 0 Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)9.30 Cavalcade of Musical Memories10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 The Tender Heart
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Perfumes Set to Musio
11. 0 In a Light Modern Style11.30 Shopping Reporter Session12. 0 Musical Menu
1. Op.m. Lunch Tunes
1.30 Irish Songs and Singers
1.45 Harmonica Harmony2. 0 Stepmother2.15 Tunes of the Moment ;2.30 Women’s Hour (Marjorie Green),
Piotures, Week-end Entertainment,Health and Beauty, Radio Biography:Gertrude Lawrence, Paris, talk by Jane
Finlay
3.30 Alfredo Campoli and his Orchestra4.0 English Comedians4.15 Hillbilly Mediey .

4.30 Rhumbas and Foxtrots
4.45 Hits of the =5. 0 Children’s Session (Peter)5.30 The Victor Salon Group
5.45 Biuey )

EVENING PROGRAMME6. 0 Random Harvest of Records
6.30 The Queen’s Halli Light Orchestra6.45 Tunes of Our Times~
7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 From the 4ZB Special Library +

8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 To Be Announced8.45 Sporting Story
9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard
9.30 Rhythmio Tempos with Cugat and
his Orchestra :

9.45 A Spot of Humour with Flanagan
and Alten.
10. 0 Sporting Preview (Bernie McCon-
nell) ‘
10.15 Suppertime Melodies
10.30 Evening Reauest Session
12. 0 Close down 4

a

= PALMERSTON Nth.
940 ke, 319 m,

7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.32 Local Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good-morning Request Session
9.30 The Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards
9.45 Souvenirs of Song
10. O Heritage Hall
10.15 Marriage Register (first broad-
cast)
10.30 Close down

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Roving Commission

~-

6.30 Melodies of the Moment
6.45 Let’s Have &@ Chorus
roe Quiz Kids
7.30 Elizabeth Welch and Louis Levy
7.45 Hagen’s Circus
8. 0 Stepmother
8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 Young Farmer’s Club (Ivan Tabor)
8.45 Rosemary for Remembrance
9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard
9.32 Juke Box Favourites
9.45 Sports Preview (Fred Murphy)
10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing tn CommerctatDivision programmes are published by
arrangement. e7

An amusing burlesque featuring
crazy detective

Sen
Steele and his sec-

retary, Candy Peel, provides an enter-
taining quarter hour in "The Case of
the Purple Cow," heard from 2Z13 and
3ZB at 10 oe fo- ie*
Many PEE oe are revealed
in the session "Secrets of Scotland
Yard," which is broadcast from the
five Commercial stations at 9.0 p.m.
every Friday. Each case, an authentic
one handled by "The Yard," is broad-
cast in a ete ted show.kk

Elizabeth Welch, nowPP a leadin the highly successful revue "Oranges
and Lemons" at-the Globe, London,will sing in a recofded programmefrom 2ZA at 7.30 to-night. This tal-
ented Negress, though born in New
York, has been living in England
since 1933. * Pa ais

Xavier Cugat, who hails from Bar-
celona, studied’ the violin under the
finest European masters, His concert
career commenced at the age of 15,
when he accompanied Caruso on a tour
of America. Convinced that . Latin-
American music would become popular,
he drew the musicians for his first
orchestra from Mexico, Cuba, and the
Argentine, and introduced Cuban
rhythms in the modern ballroom style.
From the Waldorf-Astoria Hotel, New
York, he moved into films and through
this medium gained much of his popu-larity. At 9.30 to-night 4ZB will pre-
sent Xavier Cugat and his Orchestra.


